REVISED: CARES ACT/HEERF Student Funds Report

Grant Details

GRANT PROGRAM:	Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Student Aid (CFDA 84.425E)
GRANT PROGRAM OFFICE:	Education Stabilization Fund
PR/AWARD NUMBER:	P425E203619
PROJECT TITLE:	Northeast Lakeview College CARES Project (NLC CARES)
BUDGET & PERFORMANCE PERIOD:	May 5, 2020 – May 4, 2021
CURRENT AWARD AMOUNT:	\$668,207

Awarding Details

REPORTING PERIOD:	May 5, 2020, through June 5, 2020
INSTITUTIONAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:	On April 24, 2020, Northeast Lakeview College's Authorized Representative and President, Dr. Veronica Garcia, signed the Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students under the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act, uploading and returning the document to the U.S. Department of Education as part of the institutions' application submission to the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund-Student Aid grant program via the Grants.gov portal. In signing the aforementioned certification and agreement document, Northeast Lakeview College assures its intent to use no less than 50% of the Federal funding received under Section 18004 (a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
NUMBER OF STUDENTS ELIGIBLE FOR AID: The estimated total number of Northeast Lakeview College students eligible to participate in programs under Section 484 of the Higher Education Act (HEA) of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act for this reporting period.	1,593
AMOUNT OF STUDENT EMERGENCY AID GRANTS DISBURSED: The total amount of emergency financial aid grants disbursed to Northeast Lakeview College students using funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act for this reporting period.	\$669,107
METHODOLOGY TO DETERMINE FUNDING:	Northeast Lakeview College (NLC) developed the following methodology based on guidance from Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act: NLC's approach in determining eligible students was amended several times due to varying interpretations of the USDOE CARES Act HEERF student eligibility criteria between the institution's district financial aid office and the institutional leadership. In determining which students were eligible to receive CARES Act HEERF emergency grants, the district financial aid office made the decision to shift the process toward requiring students to submit or have submitted a 2019-2020 Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) application, basing this direction on that the FAFSA results would be a reliable confirmation of students' eligibility to apply to Title IV programs. Guided by the CARES Act guidance for HEERF funding that states that a single distribution can be made if a specific group could be identified that was

	impacted by the COVID-19 pandemic, on May 12, 2020, a one-time disbursement of \$300 was made to all NLC Pell-eligible students who were enrolled during the spring 2020 term.
GUIDANCE TO STUDENTS CONCERNING HEERF EMERGENCY GRANTS:	Any instructions, directions, or guidance provided by the institution to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants. All information provided to students is found on our website at www.alamo.edu/studentemergencyaid